



# **AGENDA**

# CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY OF COACHELLA

THE COUNCIL SITTING AS THE COACHELLA SANITARY DISTRICT,
COACHELLA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, COACHELLA FINANCING AUTHORITY,
COACHELLA EDUCATIONAL AND GOVERNMENTAL ACCESS CABLE CHANNEL CORPORATION,
COACHELLA WATER AUTHORITY, AND SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE COACHELLA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

**April 08, 2020** 1:00 PM

Pursuant to Executive Order N-29-20, this meeting will be conducted by teleconference and there will be no in-person public access to the meeting location.

- Submit your public comment to the City Council electronically. Material may be emailed to **cityclerk@coachella.org**. Transmittal **prior** to the start of the meeting is required.
- Any correspondence received will be distributed to the City Council and retained for the official record.
- You may provide telephonic comments by calling the City Clerk at (760)-262-6240 by no later than 1:00 p.m. to be added to the public comment queue. At the appropriate time, you will be called so that you may provide your public testimony to the City Council.

## **CALL TO ORDER:**

#### **ROLL CALL:**

#### APPROVAL OF AGENDA:

"At this time the Council/ Board/Corporation/Authority may announce any items being pulled from the Agenda or continued to another date or request the moving of an item on the agenda"

## NEW BUSINESS CALENDAR (LEGISLATIVE AND ADMINISTRATIVE):

- 1. Ordinance No. 1160, an Urgency Ordinance of The City of Coachella, California, Enacting a Temporary Moratorium on Evictions Due to Non-Payment of Rent or Loan Payments Where the Failure to Pay Results from Income Loss Resulting from the Novel Coronavirus (Covid-19), and Setting Forth the Facts Constituting Such Urgency
- 2. Resolution No. 2020-20 of the City Council of the City of Coachella, California, Amending the Administrative Fine Schedule for Certain Violations of the Coachella Municipal Code.

## **CLOSED SESSION:**

3. THREAT TO PUBLIC SERVICES – Pursuant to California Government Code, Section 54957. Consultation regarding COVID-19 (Coronavirus) impacts to public facilities and services

## **CLOSED SESSION ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

## **ADJOURNMENT:**

Complete Agenda Packets are available on the City's website www.coachella.org.